Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Directors:
Walter Reithmaier (Sprecher / CEO)

COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 5 of 12
1.4.3 List of support devices
Description Type designation Serial No. or ID Manufacturer
Switching Power Supply POE20U-56(G) Rev. C Phihong
Table 5
1.4.4 Modules in EUT
Type designation Manufacturer FCC ID IC
BGM220S22A Silicon Labs QOQ-BGM220S 5123A-BGM220S
Table 6
1.5 Test Configuration
The applicant provided a test software to control the EUT over ethernet interface.
1.6 Modes of Operation
The test was performed with maximum power reading a transponder tag for 125 kHz and 13.56 MHz
separately
1.7 EUT Modifications Record
The table below details modifications made to the EUT during the test programme.
The modifications incorporated during each test are recorded on the appropriate test pages.
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification Fitted By
Date Modification
Fitted
0 As supplied by the customer Not Applicable Not Applicable
1 Modification acc. to documentation of applicant Siemens AG 2023-02-03
Table 7
Document Number: TR-713276724-12 | Revision 2
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 6 of 12
1.8 Test Location
TÜV SÜD Product Service conducted the following tests at our Straubing test laboratory:
Test Name Name of Engineer(s)
RF Exposure A. Deese
Office Address:
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Document Number: TR-713276724-12 | Revision 2
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 7 of 12
2 Test Details
2.1 Bandwidth of Signal
2.1.1 Specification Reference
FCC 47 CFR Part 1, § 1.1307, § 1.1310
FCC 47 CFR Part 2, § 2.1091
ISED RSS-102, Clause 2.5
ISED RSS-Gen, Clause 3.2
SPR-002 : 2022
2.1.2 Equipment under Test and Modification State
Simatic RF1140R; Modification State 0
2.1.3 Date of Test
2023-01-23
2.1.4 Environmental Conditions
Ambient Temperature 20 °C
Relative Humidity 35 %
2.1.5 Specification Limits
Specification limits for uncontrolled environment
For multiple frequencies the sum of the ratios should be smaller than 1.
Document Number: TR-713276724-12 | Revision 2
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 8 of 12
2.1.5.1 Specification Limits acc. to CFR 47 § 1.1307(b)(3)
For single RF sources: A single RF source ex exempt if:
(A) The available maximum time-averaged power is no more than 1 mW (0 dBm), regardless of
separation distance. The exemption may not be used in conjunction with other exemption cri-
teria other than those in paragraph (b)(3)(ii)(A) of this section.
2.1.5.2 Specification Limits acc. to CFR 47 § 1.1310, Table 1 (ii)
Frequency range
(MHz)
Electric Field (V rms)
Magnetic field
(A/m rms)
Power density (W/m²)
Reference period
(min)
1.34 – 30 824 / f 2.19 / f 180 / f² < 30
1500 – 100000 --- --- 1.0 < 30
Table 8
2.1.5.3 Specification Limits acc. to RSS-102
Frequency (MHz) At separation distance of ≥ 50 mm